Product recall: Potential foreign body risk in Nestlé Ski Yoghurt Variety Pack with Fruit Pieces

Published on February 16, 2020 and last updated on February 16, 2020

By

16th February 2020

Date codes: 21/02 | 22/02 | 28/02 | 29/02 | 06/03 | 07/03 | 13/03
Price: £1.00
Barcode: 7613031419029

What's happened?
As a precautionary measure, Nestlé is voluntarily recalling the above product because their fruit supplier has advised that the fruit could possibly contain small pieces of black rubber following an isolated incident during their manufacturing process. No other Nestlé or Ski Products (including the Ski Smooth Yogurt and Ski Mousse) are affected by this action.

What should you do?
If you have purchased Nestlé Ski Yoghurt Variety Pack with Fruit Pieces and one of the above dates codes, do not eat the product, please bring it back to your nearest store where you will be given a full refund. You do not need your receipt.

If you would like any further information please contact:

Nestlé Consumer Careline (Freephone) on 0800 00 00 30.

Alternatively, check the www.nestle.co.uk website or the address below:
Ski Yoghurt Recall Freepost
Consumer Services
Nestlé UK Ltd
York

Asda Customer Relations – 0800 952 0101

Share